SI Utility Commission-Boil Water Advisory, Jan 16

 

This is an official notice from the Seabrook Island Utility Commission

A boil water advisory has been issued, until further notice, only for the residents in the following areas located on Seabrook Island due to a contractor break in the water system.unnamed-1

All of the Racquet Club Villas (condominiums)

-The following addresses located in Charleston Place-

2425, 2425, 2426, 2427, 2428, 2429 and 2430

The water needs to be boiled to a rolling boil for at least one (1) minute prior to using it for cooking and drinking.

The water in this area is currently being flushed and tested. When the results of these tests have been received, the boiled water advisory will be cancelled.

If you reside in the areas listed above and have questions concerning the boiled water advisory, please contact the Operations office at 843-768-0102.

-Submitted by

Catherine A. Jones, Office Manager

This entry was posted in Health and Wellness, Town of SBI. Bookmark the permalink.

To leave a Comment, include your first and last name

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out /  Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out /  Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out /  Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out /  Change )

w

Connecting to %s